

Ü ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 11522/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAGNUM GLASS WORKS

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 3/2015 has been filed seeking withdrawal of
Civil Appeal.

I.A. 3/2015 is Allowed.

Civil appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.02
17:08:29 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11522/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MAGNUM GLASS WORKS

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

I.A. 3/2015 has been filed seeking withdrawal of
Civil Appeal.

I.A. 3/2015 is Allowed.
Civil appeal is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;
30th NOVEMBER, 2015